
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 728

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019


RAISING FUNDS OF MPLADS


728.  SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT :


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to raise funds of Member of

Parliament Local Area Development Scheme( MPLADS);


(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the time by which said policy/ programme is likely to be

 implemented ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF

STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to raise fund of Member of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme

(MPLADS).

(b) and (c) Question does not arise.

*****

